

# CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

This is to Certify that the Quality Management System of:

# Ametek Power Instruments (Reynosa) Ave. Rio San Juan Parque Industrial del Norte S/N Reynosa, Tamaulipas, Mexico 88730

(Page 1 of 2)

has been assessed and approved by Smithers Quality Assessments, Inc., to the following quality management system standard and requirements:

ISO 9001:2015 with design

The Quality Management System is Applicable to:

The Design and Manufacture of electromechanical switches, thermocouples, sensors and cables, and accessories.

Approval Certificate Number: 05.038.1 Original Approval: February 7, 2005

Current Certificate: January 28, 2023

Certificate Expires: January 27, 2026



The use of the accreditation mark indicates accreditation in respect of those activities covered by the above certificate number.

MMMMM

on behalf of SQA - J. Michael Hochschwender, CEO

The approval is subject to the company maintaining its system to the required standards which will be monitored by Smithers Quality Assessments, Inc., 121 S. Main St. Suite 300, Akron, Ohio, 44308, USA



## **APPENDIX A**

TO THE REGISTRATION OF REGISTRATION NO.: 05.038.1



### Page 2 of 2

### SMITHERS QUALITY ASSESSMENTS, INC.

Ametek Power Instruments (Reynosa)
Ave. Rio San Juan, Parque Industrial del Norte S/N,
Reynosa, Tamaulipas, Mexico 88730
Scope of activities: The Design and Manufacture of electromechanical switches,
thermocouples, sensors and cables, and accessories.

The above site is certified by Smithers Quality Assessments, Inc. with regard to ISO 9001:2015 with design. The following locations are included utilizing a Multi-Site (with No Sampling) approach.

### Location(s):

Ametek Power Instruments/Wilmington Design Center 50 Fordham Road, Wilmington, MA 01887 Scope of activities: Design of thermocouples, sensors, and cables.

Ametek Power Instruments/Customer Service Center 225 North Union Street, Rochester, NY 14605 Scope of activities: Customer Service.

Ametek Power Instruments/Troy Design Center 66 Industrial Boulevard, Suite F, Troy, OH 45373 Scope of activities: Design of electromechanical and solenoid switches, contactors. Also, document control of Troy engineering documents.

Ametek Power Instruments/Ametek Warehouse 1701 Industrial Boulevard, Hidalgo, TX 78557 Scope of activities: Shipping, delivery and material receiving.

Applicable Standard: ISO 9001:2015 with design

This appendix applies only to those sites listed above. As other sites are assessed and approved, or as sites already approved are removed from active services, this appendix will be amended to show the current status. Sites not listed on this appendix shall not be viewed as approved.

